Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock Code: 162)

## **CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS**

Century Ginwa Retail Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") will convene and hold a special general meeting (the "**SGM**") on 30 June 2023.

The register of members of the Company will be closed from 27 June 2023 to 30 June 2023, both days inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares of the Company will be registered. The record date for determining the eligibility to attend the SGM will be 30 June 2023. In order to be eligible for attending the SGM, all duly completed transfer forms accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Abacus Limited at 17/F., Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong not later than 4:30 p.m. on 26 June 2023.

A circular for the SGM containing, among other things, detailed information of the resolution(s) to be proposed at the SGM and a notice of the SGM will be despatched to shareholders of the Company in due course.

By order of the Board Century Ginwa Retail Holdings Limited Yao Jiangang Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, being Mr. Yao Jiangang, Mr. Qin Chuan and Ms. Wan Qing; two non-executive Directors, being Mr. Huang Zhihua and Mr. Chen Shuai, and three independent non-executive Directors, being Mr. Tsang Kwok Wai, Mr. Ruan Xiaofeng and Ms. Song Hong.